Endpoint Solutions

6871 South Lovers Lane
Franklin, Wl 53132
Telephone: (414) 427-1200
Fax: (414) 427-1259
www.endpointcorporation.com

Mr. John Feeney

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
Plymouth Service Center

1155 Pilgrim Parkway

Plymouth, WI 53073

May 15, 2020

Subject: Clarifications to Site Investigation Work Plan - PFAS Contamination
Arkema Coating Resins/Cook Composites & Polymers/Freeman Chemical
340 Railroad Street, Saukville, Wisconsin
BRRTS #: 02-46-000767, FID #: 246004330

Dear John:

In response to the questions and comments provided via email on April 30, 2020, we are providing
these clarifications to the PFAS Site Investigation Work Plan prepared for the above-described site.
The questions/comments presented in the email are listed below with our response immediately
following each bullet point.

e I'm not familiar with how a Macropore sampler works. That’s a discreet sample, right? Can
you describe how a macropore sampler works? I thought it might be like a Geoprobe sleeve?

The Site Investigation Work Plan referred to a MacroCore sampler, not a Macropore sampler. The
MacroCore sampler is simply a larger diameter sampler created by GeoProbe™ to allow for the
collection of a larger volume of soil sample from a direct-push borehole. Additionally, in areas with
loose sand deposits, the MacroCore sampler can be utilized as a borehole casing, allowing for
sampling with a traditional diameter GeoProbe™ sampler through the hollow enter of the sampler.

e We are wondering why you will collect the lab sample at the shallowest native soil location vs.
at the water table interface?

We chose to sample the shallowest native soil interval during this Site Investigation for several
reasons. First of all, the historical information obtained from employees at the Site indicate AR-
AFFF foam products were only stored in aboveground storage tanks (ASTs) or containers stored in
the warehouse or firefighting shed. As such, any discharge of AR-AFFF from storage locations
would have consisted of a surface release to the concrete floor slab or asphalt pavement, rather
than a subsurface release. Secondly, the only known discharge of AR-AFFF at the Site was during a
nozzle test where the AR-AFFF was released to the ground surface in the area as depicted on Figure
2 included with the Site Investigation Work Plan. Lastly, the depth to groundwater as measured
during the April 2020 groundwater sampling event in the vicinity of the areas of investigation range
from approximately seven (7) to nine (9) feet below the ground surface (ft bgs). Therefore, a
surface release would not need to migrate very far to encounter the groundwater, as such, we
added the downgradient monitoring well sampling to the Work Plan.
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e (Canyou put the location where the fire department stored their firefighting foam on the map?
We thought it would be appropriate to add sampling from that location.

According to former employees of the Site, the Village of Saukville Fire Department did not store
any firefighting foam at the Site. When the AR-AFFF maintained at the Site in the event of a fire
reached their expiration date, the AR-AFFF stored in the AST, drums and the firefighting cart were
exchanged for new product and the expired product was donated to the Fire Department for their
use. However, upon donation, the Fire Department removed the donated AR-AFFF from the Site.
The only known storage locations for the AR-AFFF products on the site are shown in yellow
highlight on Figure 1.

e We thought it would be appropriate to add groundwater samples from wells on the north and
east side of the PFAS foam storage and use areas (areas in yellow on Figure 4 of the SIWP) to
investigate any potential releases to groundwater from those areas. Can you add groundwater
flow directions to your proposed well sampling map?

See Figure 1 (attached) for the glacial drift aquifer groundwater flow map based on depth to water
measurements made during the April 2020 groundwater sampling event. While there are some
minor variations in the flow paths induced by active pumping of several glacial drift extraction
wells along the southern portion of the west fence line and gravity drainage and active pumping of
water within the glacial drift aquifer by the three (3) Ranney Collectors (RC-1, RC-2 and RC-3 and
their associated trench drains depicted with the green dotted lines), overall shallow groundwater
flow across the Site is from the west to the east.

Existing glacial drift aquifer monitoring wells W-44, W-46 and W-48 are located to the north of the
Warehouse, Liquids Incinerator and Fire Shed, respectively. These monitoring wells are not
actively sampled as part of the current groundwater monitoring plan; however, depth to
groundwater measurements are collected in each of these wells semi-annually. During the April
2020 groundwater monitoring event, the depth to water in these wells ranged between
approximately 5.5 to 8.5 ft bgs. Based on the general west to east groundwater flow pattern across
the Site, glacial drift aquifer monitoring well W-08R is located in a general downgradient sentinel
well position for the areas of AR-AFFF use. Therefore, in response to DNR’s request we propose a
sample be collected from W-08 to evaluate the downgradient migration of potential PFAS
contaminant constituents in the glacial drift aquifer.

e Submit well construction details for the wells that are proposed to be sampled.

Soil boring logs and well construction details for wells W-04, W-08, W-23, W-44, W-46, W-48, W-49
and W-50 are included in Appendix A. Please note, W-04, W-08, W-23, W-44, W-46 and W-48 were
installed in the early 1980’s and the information presented in Appendix A is the extent of the
information available regarding these wells. The available information requested regarding soil
profiles and well construction details are provided on the attachments.

CLOSING

We trust the proposed Site investigation activities described in this Work Plan sufficiently address
the request made by the WDNR in the March 5, 2020 Notice of Non-Compliance. Following review
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of this Work Plan, we request the WDNR issue an opinion whether Retia USA LLC should proceed
with the scope of work described herein. Should you have any questions or comments regarding
the contents of this Work Plan, please feel free to contact me directly at 414-858-1202 or via email
at bob@endpointcorporation.com.

Sincerely,
Endpoint Solutions
> 7
(L

Principal

cc: Michelle Norman - WDNR-SED
Doug Loutzenhiser - Retia USA LLC
Keith Linton - Retia USA LLC

ATTACHMENTS
Figures
Appendix A
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FIGURES

FIGURE 1 — GLACIAL DRIFT WATER TABLE MAP
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APPENDIX A

SOIL BORING LOGS

WELL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
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( Depertmunt of Nutural Resources Chapter 144, Wis, Stats. R ECHY]
Form 4400-69 2.5
EPA ID HNO. ’ :
Feciaty Neme Faclity 1D Number| Date Compieted By (Name and Firm)
Freeman Chemical Corp. WID9BO615439 _11/19/87 _John Hanscom, Hatcher Incornorated
Well Casini Elavetions Reterence Screen _‘1“\';.1: oi Vied {.)
?*:"'nfrunl.lmg Date Top of Ground Screen | MSL Dsnlztt:rz
Well Name WDNR NoW Well Location \W| Estadlished |Diam | Tvpe|Weil Casingl Suriace on L~} | ) Lenzth Material | Well Desth PIEZOVY) PWILYS Other
s | » g
in 1082 |8/7/85 | 2"pvc|767.81|766.54'|757.54 v 5! PVC 15 MW
960
P"’3A 782 ] U B
r— 11/11/89 6" mMs|768.30|767. 30 = | ¥ - open | 533 W
782 ¢ ?
PW3B 1500—" 11/11/89 2"pvc|769.40|767.38|717.3" ‘/ 20'° PVC 70’ MW
- 200 ] ' L] ‘\/\;
- 8/2/85) 2"PvC|766.69{765.08(758.08| v 10' | pvc 37 MW
1265
472 .4 : ’ ,
in 8/27/84 2 ]vc 770.55(771.101766.1 | 10" | pvc | 15 M
640
490 o (Y : : ;
9 : 9/13/83 2"pvC |758.31(756.52(739.52] vV 5° PVC 22" MW
Y 3532
3 220 9/13/8:1 2vpvc |758.30'|756.62 |751.62] s* | pve | 10 b1
1532
623 ] 4 ! |
o S NA 6" MS {774.86|773.16 - v - open | 455" DIS
] t 1 ! « .
148 203 11/20/8§ 2"PVC {772.25]770.13{765.13| / 10' | pvc 15" Ml
565
840 ) ‘ f '/ :
164 11/19/84 2"pvC |767.87 |766.56|743.56 10" PVC 14.5" MW
1223 )
(] (]
18a 1003 8/2/85 | 2"pvc |772.40'{772.30 |766.3 | Y/ 10' | PvC 16" MW
. . 570
492 (8 U ! ; 1 [
19a 8/14/89 2"pvc [774.68'(772.74 |765.74 | V 15' | pvc 23 MW
500
Locanon Courginates Are: Recerved In: SMS Use:
O Grid System State Plane Coordinate Dhatricz: Area; Bureau: File Maint. Completed:
O Northern Date
O Centrol By- Other:
DIS = Discharge and Cooling Water Well MS = Mild Steel
DW = Dewatering Well MW = Monitoring Well
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Chaprer 144, Wia, Stats,

Form 4400-59

EPA ID HO.
Facdity Hame Faciity ID humber| Date | Completed By (Name and Fum)
Freeman Chemical Corp. WIDI80G15439 11/19/87 John Hanscom, Hatcher Incorporated
E Wed Casing Elevations Hejerence Screen Troe o1 wel 1)
Well ID ) | | Site
Number Date Tap of Ground Screen | MSL Datum '
Woell Name [tDNR Nail Well Location | M Elw| Eatapbshed Diam!Tvne|Wel Casinel Surizce Top b | feml Lenzth Material |\Well Dazth PrezOWIPWILYS'Ocher
660 | 4" ' ' ' i ; f
20 - S o 8/12/85 & pyC|767.07|764.38|714.38} v 3! PVC 123 MW
1360 v/ 2"
A r — s
643 u ’ ! o !
21A 6/20/84 4"PVC|765.14|768.63 = - open 80 DIS
J48 i
1003 / , , '
22 o ] 8/7/85 | 4"PVC[744.03)772.53| - J - open |- .66 MW
s P Tor ot SREEEE
23 LA —{ 7/25/89 4"|pvc|767.05|767.44| - |/ = | open 65' HH
.— - 1149 g - e
24A 188 - 6/21/8j ar|pval 765.79 771 :;i. ”'T\/ - g5'
| . . B - open
i 560 S °1 il | P DIs
v ~To E SLURVEYED .
25 1402 =TT 8/9/85 | 4"{PVC & v / - open 84" MW
i 1672 ]| ' B
720 | || - ' . ,
o — /_’| 8/13/849 2"|pvQ 775.01| 773.17 NA v 15° PVC 23 MW
598 B _—
e T ! ! '
28 = e v 6/20/8d 4"|pvCi 766.51 771.84 - Y3 - open 90.5 DIS
B i ! nr .
29 1205' pr 6/20/84 4"|pPVC] 759.94 764.94 - J = open Bl.5 D@
882 v . ' ;
30 = r 7/17/8¢ 13" MS| 771.64 NA - v/ - open | 556 DC
773 r - s
302 v ' *) ' ¥
31 e ; 7/24/84 107 Ms| 765.87] 771.57) 761.57 10° 58 20 DW
651 ] ‘/l
7 t ] f
360 11 1 1 | /24786 10 ns| 765.68( 771.32| 761.32 / 10" 3 20’ DW
32
651 /
t.ocation Coordinutes Are: Hecuived In: SMS Use:
0 Grid System Stete Plone Coordinate District: Arean: Bureau: File Maint. Coropleted:
3 Marthern Date
0O Central By: Other:
# = Elev. at Top of Manhole Rim DIS = Discharge Well M8 = Mild Steel
DC = Discharge and Cooling Water Well DW = Dewatering Well MW = Monitoring Well
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Depariment of Natural Mesources Chapter 144, \Wis. Stata, g
Form 40089 9.54 -
EPA ID HO.
Faciity Name Facity [D Number| Date T Completed By (Neme and Firo) K = e —
Freeman Chemical Corp. WIDJBOE15439 11/19/87 John Hanscom, Hatcher Incorporated
4 Weil Casing Elevations | Reference Screen Tyne of Well (-1
Well D Site
Humber Date . Tep of Ground Screen | MSL{Dotuns J
Well Neme DR No it Well Location [N Wl Established IDiom [ Tvne{'Wel Casinel  Suriace Ton [od | () Lenzth Material | Well Deoth PIEZOW | PWILYSOther
f * [
33 ‘égg = 7/25/84 10" MS| 765.67) 771.57 761.57/ 10! 55 20° DY
P *
34 455 g " 5 ! 2
- 7/25/8610" | MS | 765.78 771.44 764.44 \/ 10" 85 17 DW
58
*
55 528 v ] ] J I
cen +7/25/8¢ 10" 1MS| 765.58 770.99 760.99 / 10" Ss 20" DW
* TR
iz «i 6/24/8d 16 NS | 766.32 F2, Ad 15° ' g
37 1073 . .34 / GS 185 DW
1724 o '
s 1896 10/30/40 10" NOT| AVAILfBLE open | 492° FWS
1380 v
7/60 12" t i open 480"
MW2 5o / ! FWS
498 v/ | . '
38 385 11/13/86 6'Y MS{ 767.85 770.98 = ,/ - open 49° DIS
445 vl '
39 530 11/5/86 6"| MS| 781.52 S - IV = open 70" MW
40 gad 4 11/19/86 6"|ms| 767.59 766.69 - = | open ‘48" My
1223 J J/
275 ‘/ ! !
41 630 11/17/86 2"|pvCci 772.38 771.65 768.15 / 1.5 PVC 18° MW
42 670 v] 11/14/84 2"| SS 773.3j T71.720 767.72 / 10’ 5S 20° MW
795
498 kg - ! el : ' :
a3 11/13/84 2"|ss5 | 768.25 770.98 762.25 / 10 S8 15 MW
885
Locat:on Coordinates Are: Received In: SMS Use:
O Grid Syatem State Plane Coordinate Districe: Area: Bureau: File Maint. Completed;
0 Northeen 5 Date
] Central
By: Other:
* = Elev. at Top of Manhole Rim DW = Dewatering Well "MW = Monitoring Well
Dis = Discharge Well FWS = Former Water Supply 55 = Staiufess Steel
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EPA ID NO.

VU UIN LYY AL D S UYL L DIV U W E LU HNruUnvial

Chapter 144. Wis. Stacs.
Form 4400-8%

Factity Name Facility (D Nu=ber} Dat

Freeman Chemical Corop.

aLe
WID9B0615439 11/19/87

Completed By (Name and Firm)

John Hanscom,

Hatcher Incorporated

Weil Casingi - Elevations | Rarerence Screen Tvpe 01 vwell {-)
Well 1D Site
Mumber i Date Top of Ground Sereen | MSL |Dacung
Woell Nume [IDNR Hoit Well Location INIS|E{W! Estaciushed IDiam.]Tvpe[Well Casine! Suriuce Too {3 | 1~} | Lenzth Material |Well Deoth PIEZOWIPWILYSIOther
44 445 v il ' |/ J ,
1035 71 111/15/86 | 2| ss |768.65 |768.88|763.88 10 Ss 15 MU
s 460 v ! ' & ' _—
2 1203 o 11/17/86 | 2" |PVC] 766.10{765.27|761.27 10 PVC 13 MW
_ a3 IV ' " ; ; ;
46 968 11/14/86 | 2"| S5 | 765.60| 768.58 758.6 ( v/ 10 55 . 15 M
880 |V : - y , , )
47 948 J] |11/14/86 | 2"| 85| 770.62 769.44| 764 .44 / 10 S5 15 MW
430 Y | ' [ ' 4 .
48 820 WA 11/18/86 | 2"| PVC 772.8ﬁ 771.64 762.64 = 10 BVC . 13 MW
Locstion Coorcinates Are: Receivea In: SMS Use:
3 Grid System State Plane Coordinnte District: Area: Bureau; File Maint. Completed:
3 Northern Date
O Ceantral By Other;
* = Elev. at Top of Manhole Rim SS = Stainless Steel

MW = Monitoring

Well



NS~ TECHNICAL SERVICES DIVISION
%\é OLVER INCORPORATED BORING LOG
‘£

1831 North Main Street  Blacksburg, Virginia 24060

Project:  Freeman Chemical Corp., Saukville, Wisconsin

Boring Na: 23/PZ-4 Elevation—Top of Boring: Dateof Boring:  Q/15/83
Locofion:  See location map Told Depth: 23 01
Driling Contracter:  Wisconsin Testing Laboratories Type of Boring: 43! T.D, Hollow Stem Auger
Ground Waler Data: T
Water level is 12.0 . i betow ground surfoce 0. 25  hrs. ofter completion,
. — Sample | % Core
Elevotion Depth Description Bl Remorks
coall sl
3 Gravel Fill
] Dark brown SAND, with gravels No odor
x Brown, silty SAND: dry; boulder No odor
5 J from 4'-5!
i Light, yellowish-brown, silty CLAY, No odor
4 with gravels
10 =
1 Gray, silty CLAY, with gravels; wet No odor
15 3
20
1 Dolomite Hiagara Fm.
1 Terminated
25 4
=

# Na of Blows 40~lh Hommer, 30~in. Fall, Required to Drive 2-in. 0.0, 1.375-in. 1.0 Sampler &~in. )
®7% Core Recovery os Percent of Length of Orill Run. Scale: "z 5
See NOTES TO BORING LOG which are a part of this log.
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1531 North Main Street  Blacksburg Virginia 24060

TECHNICAL SERVICES DIVISION

\\’ OLVER INCORPORATED BORING LOG

7| W

&> Freeman Chemical Corp., Saukville, Wisconsin

Bering Na: 27 /PZ-8 Elevation=Top of Boring: Date of Boring:

9/15/83

Locofion:  gee Jocation map

Total Depth: 10.0!

=

Driling Cortroctor: 104 cconsin Testing Laboratories Typeof Boring: 410 7.1, Hollow Stem Auger
Ground Water Data:

Water level is ft. below ground surfoce hrs. ofter completion. Dry 12 hours after completion,
Elevation | Depth Description omtindl B Remarks

- Gravel Fill

7] Yellowish-brown, sandy CLAY; wet No odor

5 3 Yellowish-brown, silty CLAY; damp No odor

h o -~ :
_\Gray, silty CLAY; damp No odor
aJ Terminated

15 J

% Na of Blows [40-la Hommer, 30-in. Foll, Required 1o Drive 2-in. O.D, 1.375-in. 1.D. Sompler 6~in,
%k Core Recovery as Percent of Lengih of Drill Run, Scale: 1"= 5"

See NOTES TO BORING LOG which are a porf of this log.




Borehole Log

HATCHER INCORPORATED

Sheet 1 of 1

Client Freeman Chemical Corporation Project/Location _Saukville, Wisconsin

Hole No. SD (44)

By Darren Brown

Elevation A.M.5.L.

Date

Boring Contractor

Hole Size

Depth Thick. | Elev.
f£t. FE &

Lithologic Description Remarks

10—

15—

Clay and sand

Clayey sandy gravel

Sandy gravel

Water Level

Date Time

*Above Mean Sea Level




HATCHER INCORPORATED

Borehole Log Sheet 1 of 1

Client Freeman Chemical Corporation Project/Location _Saukville, Wisconsin

Hole No. gF (46) Elevation A.M.S.L.
By _Darren L. Brown Date
Boring Contractor Hole Size
Depth Thick. | Elev. Lithologic Description Remarks
L Et« ft.*
. Sandy pebbly clay
5
_ As above
10 —
_ As above
15—
Water Level Date Time

*Above Mean Sea Level



HATCHER INCORPORATED

Borehole Log Sheet 1 of 1

Client Freeman Chemical Corporation Project/Location Saukville, Wisconsin

Hole No. _ 48 (SI) Elevation A.M.S.L.
By Darren L. Brown Date
Boring Contractor Hole Size
Depth Thick. | Elev. Lithologic Description Remarks
Et. f£t. EE.*
0
- Coarse sand and clay
-
- As above
10 —
_ Tan dolomite chips, and coarse
sandy clay
15 —
— As above
20 —;
]
Water Level Date Time

*Above Mean Sea Level



State of Wisconsin Route To:

SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION
Depertment of Natural Resources -[J Solid Waste - . . . O] Haz-Weste ... - .. FParm4400-122 . Rey, 5-92
1 Emexgency Response [ Underground Tanks ) b P
L3 Wastewater 0 Weter Resources
o O Other — Page U of T

 Facillty/Project Name
CorfASTES  Ard Ry

e/Permit/Monitonng Numbrer  [Boring Number

ens Lo, -

_______ e
y alz Drilling Started ate Drilling Compieted |Drilling Method
Vines: sl - ; %I'f"g;l.g_f'_éll_f_ﬂ"l_ai" s .
LAYNE = powptrossr M PD YY|MM DD YY LI
: ; Unithe ek : Final Stalic Water Level Furfﬁﬁiévmm orcholo Diameter
e FeetMSL | T B FeetMSL | & inches
: : _ — T :
Siate Plane. 25433712 N,_S12,215.26 B son| La O ' LR mmg(g'm ) oE
S€  4of NE 1 of Section_ D5, 7 1] N, R Z\(BwlLmg_ % " Feet 1§ FeetO W
ounty o T IDNR ioun Code [Civil Town/City/ or Village
OZ2Axse _........._z_ Vitiace of SAvdving .
Sample | . . . Soil Properties
“gluls Soil/Rock Description o
i‘g g ‘s And Gealogic Origin For N " % 3
E: ] : Each Major Unit o | J E e8| bel. |8 g
1HR R AP R
HIRETEY » |BSFA| B (35|35 [55[28] |23
_:_ | Bend> Dmm AL e
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2| A~a -Sp An See
E PMFWE." )
_—3 i
E 4 |
[ S
=
"E(-
=i -
- § w
—q|
o
=1l : ]
— 12 2

| hereby cart

L the_Information on this'form Is true and correct 1o the best of my knowladae.
ignal -ﬁrm_;'—u

¢ etnm Consviming, LLC

This form is authorizet@} Chapters 144.147 and 162, Wis. Stats, Completion of this report is mandatery. Penalties: Forfeit not less
than $10 nor more than §5,000 for each violation. Fined not less than $10 or more than $100 or imprisoned not Iess than 30 da_ys. or
both for each violation. Each day of continued Violation is a separate offense, purstisnt1o &s 144.99 sid 162.05, Wis, Stats, -
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State of Wisconsin Route To: SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION

Department of Natural Resources O SolidWaste - - .« O] Haz-Waste . .. .. Form4400-122 | Rev, 392 .
ey [3 Emergency Response [ Underground Tanks '
O Wastawater 3 Water Resources X
O Superfind O Other — Page_| _of Z
m%mNme : Moniloring Number {Boring Number :
oS iTES s Con, - 0 | w—50e
y (Firm name and name of crew Drilling Started mDnllmgComplmd_m Method
Visde " Ol ledr1Le]es E‘PI.LE-“/ Erl dssn ot
LAYNe - NomrinesT A MM DD YY|MM DB VY ﬁoﬂ%' sl
SHE N TR ; ommon W ame tatic Waler Lavel ation yrehole
, - S0 FeetMSL |- 3t2.9 FeetMSL | ©_ G inches
| (] (]
sumfg]m 25 ¢3381.€ N, g 20 14 E S/ICN Lat__f___"___ UNIPP[EE) g
ZE 1440t NE 144 of Section 35_, T_IL N, R_2Z\(Pw|Long__° ! Feet O § FeetD W
County NR C Cods|Civil Town/City/ or Village
ORAUEE J_L VitLhte™ oF SA-wlIeLE
Sample | - . : - Soil_Properties
el 2 ¥ Soil/Rock Description tg
232 |5 And Geologic OriginFor |, | - Ba »
Blgg|d | Esch Major Ut o |: B |ES|58 5. | =
L - |5 [ExE 2|5 |58|30 (5888 B |8
281848 S |§5FE| B %20 |3 28] ~ |=3
i Q_-.A = G55 [ roPsen- : N
. b p— -
| = SAND et | GRAvL, DRy
—Z TS MosT
—4
=
- 4
?(- WU-GW Mo'ﬂ't.eD Sy cL Q
E 3| £ | Some sAnD, veny - \ ;
P PR SEE
e 9 \ '
z |%| E \
o §
E-II i %

hereb certli tha formation_on this form Is true and corract to the est of my knowledge.
5—1,,14 GorasurminG, L

This form is nuthoriznd@ Chaplers 144, 14‘1 and 162, Wis, Stats. Completion of this report is mandatory, Penalties: Forfeit not less
than §10 nor mere than $5,000 for each violation. Fined not less than $10 or mare than $100 or imprisoned not less than 30 days, or
both for each violation. Each day of continued violation is a separaic offense, pursusnt to &s 144.99 and 162.06, Wis. Siats.




State of Wisconsin

L BORING L INFORMATIO T
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Stateof Wisconsin * - - e 5
Dietaineat o Namrdl Rasoitiess Route to: Solid Waste[) 'Haz. Wasiel) Wastewaier [l Momroamcwsu.conrsn}gﬂ_gn

Env. Response & Repair {1 Underpround Tanks I3 Other Romt G4E0-LA
Facility/Project Name Locat Grid Location ont' Well — F‘t’eﬂ Neme
Coog. - Con.anSn'ﬁ fordd Pbu.\:ms Co. it 2] . ' - 4%‘
acility License, Permit or Monitoring Num i )
Typeof Well Waler Table Obscrvation Well BLEL |5y Plane z:s $3381.% fiN, 5117352 fi.E
Piezometer 12 - - £a/Le /0%
D W T WS By Loosonof Wasie/Soure P
R P usotie worsee3s, . 1w rz R [TC RT  TERR
7 : I &7
ell A Point o orcement S1d, Appli:atiunT— Lﬂ“ﬁ“’“up"mf mdinu e, :D Wulgrld:megr‘dimt
O Yes B No |4 0 Downgradient n [ NotKnown LAvnig - rlorrt
A. Protective pipe, lopelevation _ _ _ ., — fi. MSL /I-Clp end lock? HYsOMN
) AL ¥3 & MSL T 2. Protective cover pipe:
B. Well casing, top elevation —I2L A% O & Inside diameter: _i—-eiﬂ-
C. Land surface elevation L2628 RMSL b. Length: _5-en.
aterial: : '
D. Surface seal, bottom_ _ _ _ ._ fuMsLor ._._ ft c'.M gﬁ g %%2%
12 USCS classification of soil near screen: 4. Additional protection? K Yes 8 No f
GO oMQO O GWQO swO SP-A If yes, describe: g
sMpO scOd MO MHO ¢ O cHO E Bentonite B 30
Bedrock O 3. Surface seal: o o1
13, Sieve analysis sttached? [ Yes H N 0&: o %3
14, Drilling method used: Rotary 00 50 4. Materiat between well casing and protective pipe: -
Hollow Stem Auger O 41 . Benwonite 0 30
Soplie- Oher B2 Anmilar space seal [1 i3
p : . Ohx B o7
B e e R s O o 5. Ammular spece seal: + Grmular Bentoriie W 33
: o 5 Lbs/gal mud weight . . . Bentonite-sand slurry O 35
16 Drilling additives uséd c Lbs/gal mud weight . , ... Bentonitestury [ 31
g L Q Yes BN d._____ % Bentonite .... .. Bemonite-cement grout T 50
Describe e ©:15  Ft" volume added for any of the above
i £ How installed: Tremie O 01
17. Source of water (attach analysis): .
° ( ysis) Tremiepumped OO0 g2
Grvity B 08
6. Bentonite seal: 2. Bentonite granules [ 33
E. Bentonite seal, top __ _ _ . f.MSLor__9 0o f b, [11/4in. @3/8in. O11/2in. Bentonitepelles B 32
. - Oher O 5
F. Fine sand, top o __ . _ Mo (o f. 7, Fine sand materisl: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
NN 2 BBo Siach 2
G. Filter pack, top f.MSLor _} o fu § ﬁ b. Volumeadsd 0.0 Z ft3

H. Screen joint, top f.MSLor__% o ft.\

8, Filter pack material: Manufacturer, product name and mesh size
Q_*SOva fle BT Bitear— RERASIVE :
b. Volumzedded __&.25  __ft°

I. Well bottom fuMSLor 4 o fr.

(AR

______ 9. Well casing: Flush threaded PYC schedule 40 O 23
Flush threaded PVC schedule 830 W 24
J. Filter pack, bottom e _ftMSLor_3 € o fl.\ ; Oter 0§
ZZz 10. Screen material; _Serf 8o {ve- ]
K.Borchole, bottom — — — = .= fi. MSLor _ LS’_ 5 ft. % & Screentype: Factory cut 11
?//‘% Continvous slot 3 g1
L.Borchole, disameter  _ £ o in. - . Oher O ¥
b. Manufacturer _MonhGeX
M. OD.wellcasing _Z 3% i c. Slot size: 0.oL0in
d Slotted length: lo.efi
N. ID.wellcasing _J 91 in 11. Backfill material {below filter pack): Nor= W 14

Frm

E1m Gnswrng, LLC
ease complete s of this form and retum o the approprnaie DNR olfice listed at the top of this Jonm as required by chs. 144, 147 and 160, Wis, Siais.,
and ch, NR 141, Wis. Ad. Code. In accordance with ch.144, Wis Stats,, failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of not less than $10, ror more than
$5000 for each day of violation, In accordance with ch. 147, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of not more than $10,000 for each
day of violation. NOTE: Shaded areas are for DNR use only. See instructions for more information including where the completed form should be sent.
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$tate of Wisconsin Routeto: Solid Waste[] Haz WasteDl Westewater D MONITORING WELLCONSTI}{UCIB]BI
eV,

Department of Natural Resources ‘Env, Response & Repair 1 Und ATanks 0 Other T Form 4400-113A
Facility/Project Name Local Gnd l.ncationE Well B Well Name
Coog. Confismes AD foyras Co. R ) | R ) Ew w-So
acility License, Permit or Monitoring Number Grid Origin Location e mhuc well Nmbes = DN R Well: Numbers
_______ Lat. Long. or oSl Bl
'i‘ypuochﬂ \'g.'alchableObsmmnnWell ll; St. Plane Z’ﬂiflg f.N < :zgﬂ-i" f. B. Qﬂf%%lﬁi
St WlTTs Foom WS B g - oS
= toseBomy - |SE1 ol e 1A of Ses ST LN, r21 A%, et b )
- _{Tocaton of Well Relatve (o Weste/source | ! Sin/DEL
Ts Well A Pomt of Enforcement 3td. Apphication! | y ﬁmﬁ;gﬁdfélu o n”swm
0 Yes No | d [J Downgradient  n_[] NotKnown LAY NE - NepITtnES T
A. Protective pipe, lopelevation _ . _ .. ft. MSL /I.Cnpmdlocki WM Ys ON
= 2. Protective cover pipe:
B. Well casing, top elevation A5 34hMSL T ne anidedimt;‘pe {oin
C. Land surface elevation _Ftzj fMsL b. Length: 2b.0m
, ¢. Material: Sted B 04
D. Surface seal, bottom _ _ _ _ ._ fuMSLor 0.0 B ;:.;‘._‘- Ober O B2
12. USCS classification of soil near screen; =S 4 Additional protection? OYs B Mo
GP O GMO 6O OWQ sw@ SP O ) 16 yes, describe:
sMO scO MO MO cu B cH O el 11 Besonio B 30
Bedrock B o 3. Surface seal: o o1
13, Sieve analysis atached? [ Yes EN c‘“o‘“]"“ o &
14, Drilling method used: Rotary B 50 4, Material between well casing and protective pipe: :
Hollow Stem Auger [ . Bentonite B 30
Oher [ 222 Anmularspace seal O 224
Oher O 43
15. Drilling fluid used:  Wetw B02  Ar O 01 T — . ramilar Bentonite W 33
DrillingMud 0 03  None O 99 b, Lbs/gal mud weight . , . Bentonite-smd slorry O 35
16, Drilling addif : c Lbs/gal mud weight ..... Bentoniteslury O 31
Vs taed] 0 Yes B No d.__ FoBentamite .... .. Bentonite-cementgrout 1 50
Describe :LH&__—‘ volmnuddedformyofme.;br:rvﬁ: .
1.5 f water (attach analysis): B 4
ource of water ysis) Tremiepumped 0O 02
= Grvity B 08
6. Bentonite seal: & Bentonite granules [ 33
E. Bentonite seal, top — — . — . fi MSLor __ b o f p. O1/4in. EYEin. 00172 in. Benonitepelles B 32
. c Oher O #3
F.Finesand,top fuMSLor _72 o fl.\ 7. Fine =::_a.m‘l material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
e 8o Sivieh %
: Y e
G.Filterpack, top  _ _ _ _ ._ fuMSLor _24 o It § @ b. Volmeadded _ 0.0 4 r3
' \ % 8. Filter pack material: Manufacturer, product name and mesh size
H. Screen joint,top . _ . .— fuMSLor _2¢ .0 M 2 F2a-bs D Funr BussT AleASW b
b, Volumeadded Q. #°
I Wellbowom —  _ ___ __ f.MSLor_3, o fi = 9, Well casing: Flugh threaded PYC schedule 40 O 23
Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 B 24
1. Filterpack,bottom ___ _ _fLMSLor_3) o fL\ = Oher O 07
V% 10. Screcn material: _ Seet 8o €Ve 57
K. Borchole, battom. - — — — . — R.MSLor 24 o fu % a. Screen type: Factorycut 8 11
\ //}/‘;' Continuous slot 0 01
L. Borchole, diameter ~_ L 5 in. = Oher O 4
b. Munufacturer M onoFesX
M. OD.wellcasing _ 138 in c. Slotsize: 0.042in.
d Slotted length: _5.oh
N. ID.wellcasing _4 98 in 11, Back5ill mar~1 (below filter pack): Nonc B 14
omer O
1 hereby certify that the information_on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
i K Fom
Erm OWsvminG, L&
lease compiete SWes of this Torm and retum 1o the approprate DINR office listed at the lop of this form as required by chs. 144, 147 and 160, Wis, Stals.,

and ch, NR 141, Wis, Ad. Code. In accordance with ch.144, Wis Stats,, failure 1o file this form may result in & forfeiture of not less than §10, nor more than
$5000 for each day of violation. In sccordance with ch, 147, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of not more than $10,000 for esch
day of violation. NOTE: Shaded arcas are for DNR use only. See instructions for more information including where the completed form should be sent.



Route1o: Solid Waste [ Har Waste 0 Wastewasr D MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

.satursl Resources Form 4400.1134

Env. Response & Repair 0 Undoremued Tanks 0 Over O Rev. 4.30
F’—ﬁmim‘ Local Gnd Locavon of Weil 4‘{v=u MName
Lty ; N
S 490 « BY _js12 zE PZ-8R
acility Cicznse. Permut or Morutoring Mumbes Gnd Ongin Location

W, Unique Well Number DNR Well Ramber

_______ Lar, LOI'I]. of SR
Type of Well Watsx Table Observauon Well @11 s Prane LN, . 1 E. | D3t Well budlieg—— ===
Piezometer oo —= _3%1_351%47

aste/dource Boundary

fi.
Ts Well A Pownt of Enforcement Sid, Applicauon?

wstance Well s

Section Locabon of WasiesSousce
SE1/4 of HE 14 of Sec. 35.T. 1 N, R. 2AJ4 %, | [oaied By: WPerson's Name snd Formy—

Locsuon of Well Relayve o Wasie/Source Rick 0'Garman
u O Upgradiou s O Sidegradient

O Yo 0 No d 3 Downeradient n Not Known Wi mmj‘ Dn.].L'u'g
A. Protective pipe. tap elevation 50, 39 . 150 ; :';P and lock? @ Ye O ro
) tective cover pipe
B. Well casing, top elevation -:l6 % yﬂ ft. MSL i DS et o 40 in
D —— 50 .09 1 msL b. Length: BQf
. Material; 4
D. Surface seal, bottom _ _ .. _ ._ fuMSbor __0Of. Qs‘:dh g ]
12. USCS classification of soil near screen: d. Additional proteetion? O Ys @ No
GP [ GMO GO 6wWQO swO SP O If yes, describe:
sSMp scO0 MO MHO L O cH O B e @ 30
Bedreck [ 3. Surface seal: Engaue
: g Concrere OO 01
13, Sieve analysis attached? O Y= OMN Ober D)
14. Drilling method used: Rowry O 50 4, Maiezial between well casing and protecuve pipe: o
Hollow Stem Auger #1 41 Bentonite B 30
Oher O - Amularspaceseat @
) Oher O __
13. Drilling Nluid used: Wamx 002 ar O 01 5. Annular space seal: & Granular Boonie 3 33

ingMod 03 03 Nore I 99 b. — Lbs/gal mud weight , . . Bentonite-sand shurry 0] 3§

s i c Lbs/gal mud weight .. ... Benionites) O
16. Drilling additives used? O Yes O d___% B:nmnile o ‘ . . Benionite-cement ;:z: 0O so
. e Ft ~ volume added for any of the sbove
Descsiba o f.  How insuiled: Tremie O 0}
17. Source of water (attach analysis): Tremiepumped O g7
Cnviy 1 03
6. Benionite seal: A Bentonite granules 8 33
E. Benwnite seal. top _ _ _ _ . hMsLor__00 7 b. O/ain. O3/8in. [31/2in. Benwonitepelies O 32
c Cher O
F. Fine sand, 10p __._fMsLor 50 1o 7. Fine sand maierial:  Manufaceurer, product name & mesh size
o AN +___Arericen Meteria) #70 st
G.Filterpack.top  _ _ _ _ _ fMSLor __60 n b Volumeadded ____ g3
8. Filter pack material: Manufacrurer, product name and mesh size
H.Screenjointiop ____._RMSLor__70 i i1 7 N
b. Yolume actied fi’
. Wellboom  __ __ _ fuMsLor_ 120 1 9. Well casing: Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 § 23
Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 [ 24
J. Filter pack, bottom _ _ _ _ . fuMsLor_420 f Obr O __
: 10. Screen material: Br -
K. Borchole, bottomt, v w — — .- fMster _120 1 a.  Screen type: Factoryomt @ 11!
\ Continuous slot 2 1
L. Borehole, dizmeir  _ 8{) in. i Oher O __
b. Manufacrurer Narthern Air
M. OD.welleasing _ 237 in €. Slot size: 0.2 gin.
’ d  Slotted length: 506
N. LD. well casing 201 in, 11. Backfill material (helow filter pack): glu: g 14
g ..

T

| here-bgfemfy thal the infarmation on this form 1s true and correct 1o the best ol my krnowledaa.

Signatur® P Vs T
lease complete both sides of tis fom and remm (o the appropnaie DIVK oifice Istcd at the top ol this torm as required by chs. 144, 147 and 180, Was. Stats..

and ch. NR 141, Wis. Ad. Code. In accordance with ch.144, Wis Stats., fatlire to file this form may result in 8 forfeirure of not less than $10, nor more than
55000 for each day of viclation. In accordance with ch. 147, Wis, Stats., failwre 1o file this form may result in a forfeiture of not more than $10.000 for each
day of violaion. NOTE: Shaded sreas ave for DNR use only. See instructions for more information ncluding where the complcted form should be sent
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